

Announcement of Chiang Mai University Subject: Schedule for the 59th Commencement Registration

.....

In reference to Chiang Mai University Announcement dated September 4th, 2024, regarding the 59th Commencement Ceremony Schedule for Chiang Mai University graduates of the 2023 – 2024 Academic Year, at the Chiang Mai University Convention Center.

To ensure the smoothness and order of the event, Graduates who are eligible for the 59^{th} Commencement Ceremony are advised to proceed as follows:

- 1. Graduates must confirm their intention to participate in the ceremony and make a reservation for on-site registration or not participate via online system at https://www.reg.cmu.ac.th/web/reg-diploma from Friday, November 1st, 2024 9.00 a.m. to Saturday, November 30th, 2024 11.59 p.m.
- 2. **Physically challenged graduates** who cannot participate in a regular procedure of the ceremony must inform the University via online system (article 1).
- 3. Graduates who have confirmed their intention to attend the ceremony and made a reservation via the online system must print out the confirmation form which is to be submitted on the day of on-site registration.
- 4. On-site Registration day will be on <u>Saturday</u>, <u>January 11th</u>, <u>2025 from 8.30 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.</u> at the <u>UNISERV</u>, <u>Chiang Mai University</u>. Graduates should arrive prior to their reserved schedule (article 1).
- 5. To register for the ceremony, national ID card (for Thai graduates) or passport (for foreign graduates) and the confirmation form must be submitted in person at the registration site.
- 6. Graduates must dress politely.
- 7. Buddhist monks must follow the guideline in the Announcement of Chiang Mai University.
- 8. Graduates who will <u>not</u> participate in the ceremony, participation in the following years is not allowed.
- 9. Mailing address and postal fee payment must be completed via the commencement registration system for diploma delivery (article 1) or graduates may pick up the diploma by themselves at the Registration Office from January 20th, 2025 onward.

Announced for public acknowledgement on September 9, 2024

(Prof. Pongruk Sribanditmongkol, M.D. Ph.D.)

P. Sribandtylel

President of Chiang Mai University